Resilient recurrent earnings: NIM outlook and NII Sensitivity

29

457
550

663

2021 2022 2023 2024

~670

5
13

22

-6
-14

-22

2024 2025 2026

Net Interest Income (NII) and NIM 1

1) FY 2021 and 2022 incorporates reclassification of derivative effects from NII to FVPL result due to change of accounting policy, impacting also NIM calculation, which is now based

on total NII and not core NII only I 2) All currencies, thereof lower sensitivity in USD (and higher in EUR) due to different hedging positions (for 2026: EUR: +/- €28mn & USD: +/- €6mn )

NII sensitivity: Impact of +/ - 100bp shift of forward rates 2

145 177 214 218

Base assumptions for NII outlook 2024

• Interest rates (eoy 2024):

- ECB deposit facility rate:~3.25%

- 2y EUR swap rate: ~3.20%

• NIM: slight increase to 218bp based on stable b/s

and change in asset allocation providing tailwind

for gross margins, mitigating inverse yield curve

Sensitivities: Earnings at risk

• NII sensitivity very modest due to hedging

strategies

• Larger impact on OCI as financial investments are

valued through OCI and bank is positioned for

lower rates (+/- ~120mn € for shift of 100bp)

• Cumulative OCI effect positive

• No hidden losses as securities are valued OCI

+100 bp -100 bp

Solid risk coverage: Provisions by asset class and IFRS 9 stages

30

66%

24%

10%

2023

410

2022

457

17%

22%

60%

Stage 3 Stage 2 Stage 1

CRE Shipping CorporatesTotal Bank

27%

55%

18%

2020

50%

40%

10%

2021

70%

17%

13%

2022

64%

30%

6%

2023

175
195 188

250

52%

31%

17%

2020

46%

20%

34%

2021

33%

2%

64%

2022

8%

27%65%

2023

146

49

26

10

65%

26%

10%

2020

61%

30%

9%

2021

65%

24%

11%

2022

72%

11%

17%

2023

214

162
149

90

Project Finance

52%

28%

20%

2020

44%

40%

16%

2021

43%

36%

21%

2022

78%

17%5%

2023

82
87

93

60

Split of risk provisions by asset class and IFRS 9 Stages

Risk Provision in mn €

Solid risk coverage by loan loss provisions both on bank and CRE segment level:

• Total LLP of €410mn include €85mn overlays in stages 1 and 2, thereof €74mn in CRE (on bank level 1.6x of normalized risk costs) 1

• Total loan book (€18bn) covered by LLP amounting to 2%, CRE loan book is covered by 3%